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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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| BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

December 4, 1987

7517014 att1e arove oad
1t inore, Maryland 21222
RE: Item Ro. 69 - Case o 88-231-A
Petitioner: cary 7. Raives, ot ux
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Ratnesr
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submi

ted Vith the above-referenced petition. The following comments
@re not intended to indicate the sy

the Zoning Commi

petition. If similar comments from the remsining are
received, I will f them to you. , any nt. that
13 inforsative will be placed in the hesring file. This
petition s accepted for filing on the date. of . the snclosed

Filire certificate and & scheduled accordingly.
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Re:  Property Omer: Gary F. Raines, et ux (critical area) Dennis ¥, Rasmussen
oy vt

Location: E/S Old Battle Grove Read, 195° «

/1 N St. Patricia Lane

Ttem No.: 69 Zoniss Agendas Meeting of 8/25/87
Gent1emen:
Pursuant to roquest, the referenced rey bas been this

surveyed by
are agplicable and required
0 be corrected or incorporated into the final plecs for the proporty,

Fire bydrants for the referenced propersy are reiced and shail be
located at intervals or feet alons an approved rosd in accor-
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Dear Zoning Conmissioner:
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Very truly yours,

her next door nelghtor, Everett Gilbert, 7511 Old Battle Grove Road.

Based upon the testinony and evidence presented at the hearing, all of
which was uncontradicted, it 1s the opinion of the Zoning Commisaioner that the
relief  requested sufficiently conplies with the requiresents of Section 307 of
the Baltisore County Zoning Regulations (8.C.Z.R.) and therefore,
should be granted.

the variances
There 13 no evidence in the record that the subject vari-

ances would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the

public. Furthersore, strict complisnce with the B.C.Z.R. would result in a
practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitionars.

Pursumnt to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-
ing on this Petition held, 1n the opinion of the Zonimg Comissioner, the re-
quested variances should be granted.

IT 15 ORDEFED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
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the required 7 feet for a carport, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be

1987 that a side yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of

8pproved, and as such, the Petition for Zoning Variance is hereby GRANTED, sub-

Ject, however, to the following restrictions:
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€ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is reciired for the site.
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£/5 01d Batt'e
approx. 195¢  of c/1 of . 20NING COMMISSIONER 1) The Petitioner may apply for his butlding permit and
St. Patricia however, Petiticner
(7513 014 Battle Grove foad) # OF BALTINORE COMNTY ¢ this tine ia at his b
15¢h Election District 11 such time a5 the appiicable appeliate process -
7th Councilmanic District . Case No. 88-231-A from this Order has expired. for whatever reason, this
Order {s reversec, the Fetltioner would be required o returns
F. Raines, et ux . and be responsible for returning, said property to its origi=
Puuuamn nal condition.
R R S S :
2)  The carport is not o be enclosed or in any vay converted
EMORANDN AND CRDER %o a room or addition to the main dwelling and furthermore,
TR T e the carport may not be converted to habitasle space 5
The Potitioners herein request a variance to permit a side yard setback .
Of 3 fest in lieu of the required 7 et for a carport, as sore particularly
described in Petitioner's Exnibit 1.
" BER
Mra. Raines appeared and testified and was supported in her testimony by 2ontng Comissioner- of
JAtizbgs Baltinore County
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not
result in practical dificulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Peitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance (s) requested will will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general weifare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ths
dayof — 10— that the herein Petition for Variancels) to permit
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
Nov 191487

£

NOTICE OF HERRING

Petition for Zoning Vartance
Case fio, 88-231-A

15th Exection Districts Tth Councilmanic District

E/S 01d Battle Grove Road, approx. 195' N of ¢/l of St. Fatricia Lane
(7513 01 Battie Grove Road)

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME: Friday, 12/11/87 at 9:00 ah

PUBLIC HEARING: Roos 106, County Office Building, L1l W. Chesapease Avenue,
Touson, Maryla

Zoning Commissioner of Baltisore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Rogulations of Baitisore Courty, will hold & prblic hearing

Petition for Zoning Variance tc permit a side yard setback of 3 feet in lieu
£ the required 1 feet.

s shovn on plat

Being ~he property of

SR R e ke T R
In che ovent chat chis Peticion(s) is granted, o building perait may be sumed
vithin the thirty (30) day sppeal period. The Zoning Cone .+ however,
smtertatieny utviet 1 G0ty ot the usmases of skid pirads duriag ihis persse
for good cause showt. uest muat be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearin.
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Office of
THE AVENUE NEWS

442 Eastern Bivd.
Balto, Md. 21221

wasinserted in The Avenue News aweekly newspaper
published i Baltimore Courly, waryland once a week for e
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